## INFORMATION RELEASE



### Office of the Director -

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT P. O. Box 2261 – Little Rock, Arkansas Telephone (501) 569-2227

ArkansasHighways.com Twitter: @AHTD

**Contact: Danny Straessle/Krista Sides** 

Sharp May 25, 2016

#### **Arkansas Highway Commission Approves Bid** for Improvements in Sharp County

**SHARP COUNTY** (5-25) - The Arkansas State Highway Commission has approved a bid for improvements to a roadway in Sharp County, according to Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department (AHTD) officials.

The purpose of this project is to replace the bridge where County Road 16 crosses the South Big Creek.

Pace Construction Company, LLC of St. Louis, MO was awarded the contract at \$1,544,500.00.

Construction is scheduled to begin in two to four weeks, weather permitting. Completion is expected in late 2016.

Travel information on Arkansas' highways can be found at IDriveArkansas.com or ArkansasHighways.com. You can also follow us on Twitter @AHTD.

## **INFORMATION RELEASE**



### Office of the Director -

P. O. Box 2261 – Little Rock, Arkansas Telephone (501) 569-2227

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT ArkansasHighways.com Twitter: @AHTD

**Contact: Danny Straessle/Krista Sides** 

Sharp May 25, 2016

#### **Arkansas Highway Commission Approves Bid** for Improvements in Sharp County

**SHARP COUNTY** (5-25) - The Arkansas State Highway Commission has approved a bid for improvements to a roadway in Sharp County, according to Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department (AHTD) officials.

The purpose of this project is to resurface 1.1 miles of County Road 59 near Williford.

Atlas Asphalt, Inc. of Batesville was awarded the contract at \$110,661.32.

Construction is scheduled to begin in two to four weeks, weather permitting. Completion is expected in mid-2016.

Travel information on Arkansas' highways can be found at IDriveArkansas.com or ArkansasHighways.com. You can also follow us on Twitter @AHTD.

# INFORMATION RELEASE



## Office of the Director -

P. O. Box 2261 – Little Rock, Arkansas Telephone (501) 569-2227

ARKANSAS STATE HIGHWAY AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT ArkansasHighways.com Twitter: @AHTD

**Contact: Danny Straessle/Krista Sides** 

Sharp May 25, 2016

#### **Arkansas Highway Commission Approves Bid** for Improvements in Sharp County

**SHARP COUNTY** (5-25) - The Arkansas State Highway Commission has approved a bid for improvements to roadways in Sharp County, according to Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department (AHTD) officials.

The purpose of this project is to resurface 1.8 miles of various city streets in Ash Flat, including College Dr. and Nix Ridge Rd.; 2 miles of various city streets in Cave City, including Levee St., Woodland St., Matlock Rd and Center St.; and 2.2 miles of various city streets in Evening Shade, including Veterans Dr., Circle Dr., Honeysuckle Dr., Pinecrest Hill Rd., Gin St., Park Cir. and Pierson Rd.

Atlas Asphalt, Inc. of Batesville was awarded the contract at \$685,214.24.

Construction is scheduled to begin in two to four weeks, weather permitting. Completion is expected in mid-2016.

Travel information on Arkansas' highways can be found at IDriveArkansas.com or ArkansasHighways.com. You can also follow us on Twitter @AHTD.